
 

Bureau Of Emergency Medical Services & Trauma System 
150 N. 18th Avenue, Suite 540, Phoenix, Arizona 85007-3248; 602-364-3150 
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BASIC LIFE SUPPORT LEVEL (BLS) 

PROVIDER NAMES as of January 13, 2017 CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Aerocare Ambulance Transport 
722 W. Mahoney Street  
Winslow, AZ 86047 

Phone: (307) 922-4489 
Program Director: Keith Finch 
Email: keithfinch@amrg.com 

Ajo Ambulance, Inc. 
1850 N. Ajo Gila Bend HWY 
Ajo, AZ  85321 

Phone:  (520) 240-4873 
Program Director: Lonnie Gutherie 
Email: lgutherie@tabletoptelephone.com  

Arizona Academy of Emergency Services, LLC 
1833 West Main Street, Ste 105 
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Phone:  (480) 461-1806 
Program Director: Andrew Johnston 
Email: ajohnston@azacademy.com 

Arizona Western College 
P.O. Box 929 
Yuma, AZ 85366 

Phone:  (928) 317-6452 
Program Director: Marc Holyfield 
Email: Marc.Holyfield@azwestern.edu  

Avondale Fire & Medical 
1825 N. 107th Avenue 
Avondale, AZ  85323 

Phone: (602) 908-4935 
Program Director: Garry Siler 
Email: gsiler@avondale.org 

Banner University of AZ Medical Center 
1501 N. Campbell Ave. 
Tucson, AZ 85724 

Phone:  (520) 694-7895 
Program Director: Randall Blute 
Email: randell.blute@bannerhealth.com 

Black Canyon Fire Department 
34781 Mud Springs Road 
Black Canyon City, AZ 85324 

Phone:  (623) 374-5512 
Program Director: John Burkhart 
Email: JohnB@bcvfd.org 

Buckeye Fire Department 
530 East Monroe Avenue 
Buckeye, AZ 85326 

Phone:  (623) 349-6700 
Program Director: Mike Malcom 
Email: mmalcom@buckeyeaz.gov  

Bullhead City Fire Dept. Ambulance Service 
1260 Hancock Rd 
Bullhead City, AZ 86442 

Phone: (928) 758-3971 
Program Director: Steve Duncan 
Email: sduncan@bullheadfire.org 

Central Arizona College 
540 N. Camino Mercado, Ste 1 
Casa Grande, AZ 85222 

Phone:  (480) 797-7562 
Program Director: Eileen Blackstone 
Email: eileen.blackstone@centralaz.edu 

City of Chandler Fire, Health & Medical 
Department 
151 E. Boston Street  
Chandler, AZ 85225 

Phone:  (480) 782-2114 
Program Director: Val Gale Jr. 
Email: val.gale@chandleraz.gov  

Chandler Gilbert Community College  
2626 East Pecos Road  
Chandler, AZ 85225 

Phone:  (480) 988-8266  
Program Director: Sherrick Bader 
Email: Sherrick.Bader@cgc.edu 

Cochise College 
901 North Colombo 
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 

Phone:  (520) 559-3461 
Program Director: Shawn Mott 
Email: motts@cochise.edu 

Coconino Community College 
3000 North 4th Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86003-8000 

Phone:  (928) 527-1222 
Program Director: Dave Manning 
Email: David.Manning@coconino.edu 
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Desert Fire CPR and First Aid 
3834 East 5th Street 
Tucson, AZ 85716 

Phone:  (520) 603-4141  
Program Director: Wright Randolph 
Email: desertfirecpr@yahoo.com 

Eastern Arizona College 
615 N. College Ave. 
Thatcher, AZ 85552-0769 

Phone:  (928) 428-8398 
Program Director: Evelyn Hallford 
Email: evelyn.hallford@eac.edu 

East Valley Institute of Technology 
1601 W. Main Street 
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Phone: (480) 461-4087 
Program Director: Traci Plough 
Email: tplough@evit.com 

Elephant Head Volunteer Fire Department 
28770 S. Nogales HWY 
Amado, AZ  85645 

Phone: (520) 310-3187 
Program Director: Chris Anthis 
Email: Chris@azfea.net 

EMS University  
939 S. 48th St, Suite 207  
Tempe, AZ 85281 

Phone:  (800) 728-0209 
Program Director: Wendy Young 
Email: wyoung@emsuniversity.com 

Glendale Community College 
6000 West Olive 
Glendale, AZ 85302 

Phone:  (623) 845-3205 
Program Director: Rainier Perez 
Email: Rainier.Perez@gccaz.edu 

Glendale Fire Department  
5800 West Glen Drive, Suite 350 
Glendale, AA 85301 

Phone:  (623) 930-4427 
Program Director: Dan Fitzpatrick 
Email: dfitzpatrick@glendaleaz.com 

Golden Valley Fire Dept. 
3327 N. Mayer Rd. 
Golden Valley, AZ 86413 

Phone:  (928) 565-3479 
Program Director: Robert Arnold 
Email: r.arnold@goldenvalleyfire.org 

Goodyear Fire Department  
175 North 145th Avenue  
Goodyear, AZ 85338 

Phone:  (602) 919-0370  
Program Director: Shawn Miller 
Email: Shawn.Miller@goodyearaz.gov 

Hellsgate Fire Department 
80 South Walters Lane 
Star Valley, AZ  85541 

Phone: (928) 474-3835 
Program Director: David Bathke 
Email: dbathke@hellsgatefire.org  

International Medical Education, LLC 
2340 West Mission Lane, Ste. 8 
Phoenix, AZ  85021 

Phone: (602) 217-9696 
Program Director: Nathan Lewis 
Email: nathan.lewis@imdems.com 

Joint Medical Studies Group (1St JMSG) 
5636 East McDowell Road 
Phoenix, Az. 85008 

Phone : (602) 267-2725 
Program Director: Richard Bojorquezdavila 
Email: richard.r.bojorquezdavila.mil@mail.mil  

Kingman Regional Medical Center 
3269 Stockton Hill Road 
Kingman, AZ 86401 

Phone:  (928) 757-0647 
Program Director: Heather Miller 
Email: hmiller@azkrmc.com 

Maricopa County Sheriff's Office 
100 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 

Phone:  (602) 876-1636 
Program Director: Dave Ayers 
Email: D_Ayers@mcso.maricopa.gov 
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Med Tech Training Academy 
P.O. Box 7551 
Tucson, AZ 85725 

Phone:  (520) 218-5223/pager 
Program Director: Jeff Isely  
Email: jeffisley@netzero.net 

Mesa Community College 
145 N. Centennial Way 
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Phone:  (480) 461-6309 
Program Director: Chris Burrows 
Email: Christopher.Burrows@mesacc.edu  

Mesa Fire Department 
40 N. Center Street, #105 
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Phone:  (480) 644-2847 
Program Director: Veda Rohr 
Email: veda.rohr@mesaaz.gov 

Mohave  Community College 
1977 W. Acoma Blvd.  
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 

Phone: (928) 377-6836 
Program Director: Kris Long 
Email: klong@mohave.edu 

Nogales Fire Department Training Center 
777 N. Grand Ave.  
Nogales, AZ 85621 

Phone:  (520) 287-6548 
Program Director: Gerry Castro 
Email: gcastro@nogalesaz.gov 

North Country Fire & Medical District 
18818 North Spanish Garden Drive 
Sun City West, AZ 85375 

Phone:  (623) 584-3500 
Program Director: Rebecca Haro 
Email: rharo@scwfire.org 

Northland  Pioneer College 
Painted Desert Campus 
1001 West Deuce of Clubs 
Show Low, AZ 85901 

Phone:  (928) 532-6179 
Program Director: Lynn Browne-Wagner 
Email: lynne.browne-wagner@npc.edu 
 

Palominas Fire District 
10202 South Highway 92 
Hereford, AZ 85615 

Phone: (520) 508-3592 
Program Director: Louis Mirabelli 
Email: pfdemstraining@palominasfire.com 

Phoenix College, EMT/FSC 
1202 West Thomas Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85013 

Phone:  (602) 285-7207 
Program Director: VACANT 
Email: N/A 

Phoenix Fire Department 
2430 S. 22nd Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85009 

Phone:  (602) 534-8569 
Program Director: Jo E. Caldwell 
Email: Jo.Caldwell@phoenix.gov 

Pima Community College 
8181 East Irvington Road 
Tucson, AZ 85709-4000 

Phone:  (520) 206-7839 
Program Director: Wright Randolph 
Email: wrandolph@pima.edu 

Pima County JTED 
2855 West Master Pieces 
Tucson, AZ  85741 

Phone: (520) 444-4357 
Program Director: Michelle Watson 
Email: mwatson@pimajted.org  

Pima Medical Institute 
957 South Dobson Road 
Mesa, AZ 85202 

Phone: (480) 644-0267 
Program Director: Mike Beilfuss 
Email: mbeilfuss@pmi.edu 

PMT Ambulance 
222 E Main Street 
Mesa, AZ  85201 

Phone:  (480)-446-2506 
Program Director: Orlando Alcordo Jr. 
Email: oalcordo@pmtambulance.com 
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Public Safety & Emergency 
Services Institute (PSESI) 
401 North Bonita 
Tucson, AZ  85709-5110 

Phone: (520) 260-0527 
              (520) 206-3502 
Program  Director: Sharon Hollingsworth 
Email: shollingsworth@pima.edu 

Rincon Valley Fire District 
14550 E Sands Ranch Rd 
Vail, AZ 85641 

Phone: (520) 370-6124 
Program Director: Allen Yalen 
Email: ayalen@rinconvalleyfd.org 

River Medical Inc./AMR 
3425 Rutherford St. 
Kingman, AZ 86409 

Phone:  (928) 230-0096 
Program Director: Mark Olieman 
Email: mark.olieman@amr.net 

Rural/Metro Southern Arizona 
3759 N. Commerce Drive 
Tucson, AZ  85705 

Phone:  (520) 407-5762 
Program Director: Tyanie Gordon 
Email: Tyanie.Gordon@rmetro.com 

Sacred Mountain Medical Services 
P.O. Box 2290 
Tuba City, AZ  86045 

Phone:  (928) 283-8243 
Program Director: Jacob Brook 
Email: jacobbrook@sacredmountainmedical.com 

Scottsdale Fire Department 
8401 East Indian School Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 

Phone:  (480) 312-1872 
Program Director: Jimmy Vaughn 
Email: jvaughn@ScottsdaleAZ.gov 

Sierra Vista Fire Department 
675 Giulio Cesare 
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 

Phone:  (520) 417-4400 
Program Director: Matthew Irlmeier 
Email: matthew.irlmeier@sierravistaaz.gov 

South West Skill Center 
3000 North Dysart Road 
Avondale, AZ 85392 

Phone:  (623) 535-2749 
Program Director:  
Email:  

Surprise Fire Department 
14250 West Statler Plaza 
Surprise, AZ 85374 

Phone: (623) 222-5124 
Program Director:  
Email:  

Tonopah Fire Training Center 
P. O. Box 67 
Tonopah, AZ 85354 

Phone:  (623) 393-0105 
Program Director: Evangeline Zelman-Fahm 
Email: vzelmanfahm@tonopahfire.org 
 

Tonto Basin Fire Department 
P.O. Box 48 
Tonto Basin, AZ  85553 

Phone:  (928) 479-2203 
Program Director: Jarrett Cline 
Email: jcline@tontofire.com 

Tucson Fire Department - Public Safety Academy 
10001 South Wilmot Street 
Tucson, AZ 85706 

Phone:  (520) 791-4701 
Program Director: Keith Bourie 
Email: keith.bourie@tucsonaz.gov 

U.S. Border Patrol – Tucson Sector 
2430 S. Swan Rd. 
Tucson, AZ 85711 

Phone:  (520) 748-3180  
Program Director: Gerardo Carrasco 
Email: gerardo.carrasco@dhs.gov 

U.S. Border Patrol – Yuma Sector 
4035 Avenue A 
Yuma, AZ 85365 

Phone:  (928) 341-2905 
Program Director: Donald Lee 
Email: Donald.Lee@cbp.dhs.gov 
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Warrior School 
8987 E. Tanque Verde Rd, #309-245 
Tucson, AZ 85749 

Phone:  (520) 954-0978 
Program Director: Brian Oosterbaan 
Email: Brian.Oosterbaan@warriorschool.com 

Williamson Valley Fire District 
15450 N. Williamson Valley Road 
Prescott, AZ 86305 

Phone:  (928) 717-2304 
Program Director: Bryan Smith 
Email: Admin@wvfd.net 

Wizard Education 
9516 West Peoria 
Peoria, Az. 85345 

Phone:  (623) 388-8900 
Program Director: Carl Lind 
Email: info@wizardeducation.com 

Yarnell Fire District 
22558 Looka Way 
Yarnell, Az. 85362 

Phone: (928) 671-0553 
Program Director: Ben Palm 
Email: Chief.Palm@gmail.com 

Yuma Fire Department 
Training Division - One City Plaza 
P.O. Box 13013 
Yuma, AZ  85366-3013 

Phone:  (928) 373-4872 
Program Director: Mike Walton, CEP 
Email: Mike.Walton@yumaaz.gov 
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